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The Tai52H-1 was the first real high-altitude fighter of Luftwaffe. Though quite similar
to the FwIS0D-9 in appearance, the Tal52H was a totally new aircraft having the
redesigned long span wing, larger tail fin, and the pressurized cockpit. Powered by
the Jumo213E liquid-cooled engine equipped with a three-speed two-stage super
charger, the Tal52H achieved the maximum speed of 765km/h at the altitude of
12,500m, which was nearly the estimated maximum speed that a piston-engined
aircraft might achieve (about BOOkm/h). There was a short span version Ta152C
powered by the DBGO3LA engine, but none of its production model was built. About
60 aircraft of the Ta152 were said to be built since December 1944 till the end of the
war, and some were delivered to JG301 mainly for a duty of protecting the Me262 jet
fighters from attack of the Allied fighters during their take-off and landing. It was too
late for this aircraft to demonstrate its outstanding high altitude performance.

(Data) Crew:1, Wingspan:14.44m,
Fully equipped weight:4,750kg,
Powerplant:Junkers Jumo213E-1 X 1 (1,730hp, 2,230hp with MWS50),

Max. speed:765km/h (at altitude of 12,500m using MWS50),

Service ceiling:14,800m, Cruise range:2,000km (with 300-liter drop tank),
Fixed armament:MK108 30mm cannon x 1, MG151 20mm cannon X 2

Length:10.71m, Height:3.37m,

Die Tal52H-1 war das erste echte Hohenkampfflugzeug der Luftwaffe. Obgleich
auBerlich recht ahnlich wie die Fw190D-9, war die Ta152H ein vollig neues Flugzeug
sie hatte umkonstruierte Fligel von langer Spannweite, eine groBere Schwanzflosse
und ein Uberdruck-Cockpit. Mit dem flussigkeitsgekuhiten Jumo213E-Triebwerk, das
mit einem 2 tufigen Dreige gkeiten-Vorverdichter ausgestattet war, erreichte
die Tal52H eine Hochstgeschwindigkeit von 765km/h in 12.500m Hohe, was in etwa
der geschatzten Hochstgeschwindigkeit eines Flugzeugs mit Kolbentriebwerk entspricht
(ca. 800 km/h).. Es gab eine Version mit kurzer Flugelspannweite, die mit dem
DBBO3LA-Triebwerk ausgestattete Ta152C, doch keines ihrer Serienmodelle wurde
gebaut. Etwa 60 Maschinen der Tal52 sollen von Dezember 1944 bis Kriegsende
gebaut worden sein; einige wurden an das JG301 geliefert und dort in erster Linie
zum Schutz der Me262-Strahljager vor Angriffen der allilerten Jager bei Start und
Landung eingesetzt. Es war jedoch schon zu spat, als daB dieses Flugzeug seine
uberragende HoOhenleistung hatte demonstrieren konnen

(Technische Daten) Besatzung:1 Spannweite:14.44m Lange:10,7im Hohe:3.37m
Fluggewicht:4750kg Triebwerk :Junkers Jumo213E-1 x 1 (1730 PS;2230 PS mit MWS0)
Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 765 km/h (in 12500 m Hohe mit MW50)
Dienstgipfelhdhe:14.800m Reichweite:2000 km (mit 300-Liter Abwurfbehalter)

Feste Bewaffnung:MK108 30mm-Kanone x 1, MG151 20mm- Geschutz x 2

Le Ta152H-1 fut le premier veritable chasseur a haute altitude de la Luftwaffe. Bien
que trés similaire au Fw190D-9 en apparence exterieure, le Tal52H etait un appareil
complétement nouveau avec une aile principale redessinnée d'une grande envergure.
une dérive plus large et un cockpit pressurise. Propulse par un moteur Jumo213E
avec refroidissement par liquide et equipé dun superchargeur a deux temps et trois
vitesses, le Tal52H atteiguit une vitesse de 765 km/h a laltitude de 12.500m, qui etait
presque la vitesse estimée quun apparell numi dun moteur a pistons puisse lui-
meme atteindre (800 km/h). Il existait un modele Tal52C avec envergure réduite pro
pulse par un moteur DB603LA, mais aucun modele de serie ne fut fabrique. On pense
quenviron 60 appareils du modele Tal52 furent fabriqués entre décembre 1944 et
la fin de la guere, et quelques-uns dentre eux furent affectés a la JG301 surtout
pour protéger les chasseurs a reaction Me262 contre les attaques des chasseurs
allies durant leur decollage et atterrissage. Il savera trop tard pour cet appareil de
demontrer ses capacités exceptionnelles a haute altitude

(Données techniques) Equipe:1 Envergure:14.44m, Longueur:10,71m
Hauteur:3,.37m Poids maximum au décollage:4.750 kg

Powerplant:Junkers Jumo 213E-1 X1 (1.730 hp, 2230hp avec MWS50)

Vitesse maximale:765 km/h (a l'altitude de 12500 m equipé du MW50)

Plafond opeérationnel:14.800 m Awe:2,000km (avec un reservoir larguable de 300 litres)
Armement fixe:1 x Canon de 30mm MK108, 2 x Canon de 20mm MG151

Il Ta152H-1 fu il primo vero caccia di altitudine della Luftwaffe. Anche se di aspetto
molto simile al Fw190D-9, il Ta152H era un velivolo completamente nuovo con ali a
lunga estensione C« e r l stabilizzatore di coda piu lungo e
carlinga pressurizzata, Col suo motore Jumo213E a raffreddamento liquido dotato di
supercaricatore a due stadi per tre velocita, il Tal52H poteva raggiungere la velocita
massima di 765 km/h allaltitudine di 125000 metri, quasi la velocita massima
ottenibile da un aereo con motore a pistoni (circa 800 km/h). Fu creata anche una
versione a ali piu corte chiamata Tal52C con un motore DB603LA, ma non ne fu
prodotto aicuno. Si pensa che siano stati costruiti 60 esemplari di Ta152 dal dicembre
1944 alla fine della guerra, e alcuni furono consegnati allo JG301 particolarmente per
il compito di proteggere i jet caccia Me262 da attacchi alleati durante il decollo e
l'atterraggio. Ma era troppo tardi percheé questo aereo potesse dimostrare le sue
eccezionali prestazioni a altitudini elevate

(Caratteristiche) Equipaggio:1 Estensione alare:14.44m
Altezza:337m Peso a carico completo:4,750kg
Apparato motore:Junkers Jumo213E-1 X 1 (1730 c.v., 2230 c.v con MWS50)

Velocita massima:765 km/h (a altitudine di 12.500m usando lo MW50)

Tetto di impiego:14.800m  Portata:2.000km (con serbatoio staccabile da 300 litri)
Armamento fisso:Cannone da 30mm MK108 X1, Cannone da 20mm MK151 x 2

Lunghezza:10,71m
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CAUTION

* When you use glue or paint, do not use near open flame, and
use in well ventilated room.

* [ of color indication refers to the color number of GUNZE
SANGYO MR. COLOR. Glue and paint are not included.

* When you take parts off from the runner frame, use a modeling
Scissors and trim excess plastic with a cutter or a file.

* See the bottom of this column for the meaning of symbols.
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Marking & Painting
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I lo [ ECorrect Method for Applying Decals
| l 11 1 Clean model surface with wet cloth
= Pt 1 ERmEeall | £ 7 - cimie 1o ,1_@_ RS @ Cut each design out of decal sheet and dip them in warm water for
1 20 seconds.
wl iy b e 13 | 3 Check with finger tip if design is loose on base paper. If o, place it
| 3 - ,/ 7 on proper position on model and slide off base paper leaving de-
,/" e lam L, sign on model.
4 Move design to exact position with wet finger tip, and push out ex-
= y —_— cess water and air bubbles under decal with soft cotton cloth,
e ; \ T~ (5 When decals get dry, wipe off with wet cloth excess glue left
f i ; around decals.

5 T 2T 3 = . ‘ MDas Korrekte Aufbringen der Abziehblider

| e e ’ 1) Oberfiache des Modells mit feuchtem Tuch reinigen.

| 45 7= @ Jedes Motv einzein aus dem Bogen herausschneiden und 20

Y el S in Wasser ;

L i - S AT =t vty 3 Mit dem Finger prifen, ob sich das Motiv vom Tragerpapier gelost
hat. Wenn ja, so schieben Sie es vom Papier weg and seine ge-
naue Position auf dem Modell.

4 Korrigieren Sie die exakte Lage mit nasser Fingerspitze und
dricken Sie Wasserblasen unter dem Abziehbild mit einem
N = o s weichen Baumwolituch weg.
| e, o] S Enttermen  Sie  beim der die
— T T e o ——— mit einem feuchten Tuch
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5 I 1128 1w—5;34 3 | HEComment appliquer les décalcomanies cor-
nf = 871 /4LO 2 S50 =g |1 rectement
9—-J ] - n e L Nettoyer la surtace du modéle avec un chiffon humide.
- 18 ] 29L_,,320 LEE iyt 2 pe chaque de sa fenille de papier et la
ESEE R < | - | o 41 :
117 19| | i 47 = plonger dans I'eau tiéde pendant vingt secondes.
o] amates 16 = I &l a5 , 3 Verifier avec le bout du doigt s le dessin se détache de son
| = )L 20 5.33/7 iU —— P papier-support. Si oui, le positionner & 'endroit choisi sur le modéte
30 || | i et retirer doucement le papier-support.
qsv—" G t| ' = = ——T o la dé avec un doigt humide et
?eﬁ=n.=_-22| ELG(_—J s || R éponger tout restant d'eau et toutes bulles d'air sous la de-
24 L 1U | s Sy et | ] ‘calcomanie avec un chiffon doux.
A 4  Quand les decaicomanies sont séche, ditacher le colle autour des
decalcomanies avec un chiffon humide.
M Modo esatt per applicare le decalcomanie
c 1 Pulire la superficie del modelio con un panno umido.
2 Ritaghare gno dal foglio e ger in
- TN e — acqua calda per 20 secondi,
_ﬁ e = 3 C col se il disegno é sulla base di
<) @2 " {} F q {{ g ] carta. In questo caso, applicario nella esatta posizione sul modelio
_J | [ f | F"’} | facendolo scivolare dalla base di carta.
) l v M v 0 ] s il disegno nella esatta il
g4 umido, quindi togliere 'acqua in eccesso e le bolle d'aria sotto la
' 10 !9,__} \ } {1 decalcomania mediante un panno soffice di cotone.
i—Q——] s 5 Quando la decalcomanie sono asciutte, togliere con un panno
"A | O | | umiIdo I'eccesso di colla intorno alla decalcomania stessa.
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